
Georgia Gwinnett (10-4) -vs- Marian (IN) (3-9)
12/16/25 at Xenia, OH

 
 

 
 
Georgia Gwinnett 76

Marian (IN) 82

Date: 12/16/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: Xenia, OH

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Georgia Gwinnett 32 44 76
Marian (IN) 35 47 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Devontre Chaney * 37 8-13 4-5 4-6 2-6 8 2 4 2 1 1 24
09 Drew Kramer * 33 4-7 3-6 3-3 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 14
23 Brasen James * 19 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6
11 Jahiem Berry * 31 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 3
08 Ezzy Dawson Jr. * 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
00 Patrick Johnson 26 6-7 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 0 14
07 Manny Montgomery 8 2-6 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 Mario Hill Jr. 23 1-7 0-4 2-3 1-2 3 3 5 2 0 1 4
05 Amari Morgan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 197 26-51 10-23 14-19 6-23 29 12 16 10 1 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 6-14   42.86% 10-13   76.92%
Total 26-51   51.0% 10-23   43.5% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 9 1st-11:56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Aaron Humphrey Jr. * 35 6-15 0-2 8-9 4-5 9 2 3 3 1 1 20
03 Dylan Moles * 34 6-9 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 17
04 Ron Rutland III * 37 5-11 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 1 1 0 13
02 Josiah Gustin * 29 4-11 0-1 3-4 3-5 8 2 2 1 0 0 11
01 Joshua Renfro * 27 3-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 0 7
34 Aidan Franks 12 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
23 Blake Russell 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Luke Carroll 22 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 3 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 8-21 14-17 11-22 33 15 15 6 2 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18% 5-12   41.67% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 16-29   55.17% 3-9   33.33% 12-15   80.00%
Total 30-63   47.6% 8-21   38.1% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 8 1st-01:47



1st Half Box Score
Georgia Gwinnett 32

Marian (IN) 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Devontre Chaney 17 2-5 1-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 1 7
9 Drew Kramer 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 2
23 Brasen James 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Jahiem Berry 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
8 Ezzy Dawson Jr. 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Patrick Johnson 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
7 Manny Montgomery 5 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Mario Hill Jr. 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
5 Amari Morgan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 98 12-24 4-9 4-6 3-14 17 3 8 8 0 3 32
50.0% 44.4% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Aaron Humphrey Jr. 15 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 1 1 6
3 Dylan Moles 14 3-4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 10
4 Ron Rutland III 17 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 3
2 Josiah Gustin 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
1 Joshua Renfro 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
34 Aidan Franks 9 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
23 Blake Russell 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Luke Carroll 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 5-12 2-2 6-10 16 6 9 4 2 5 35
41.2% 41.7% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Georgia Gwinnett 44

Marian (IN) 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Devontre Chaney 20 6-8 3-4 2-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 17
9 Drew Kramer 20 3-5 3-5 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 12
23 Brasen James 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Jahiem Berry 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
8 Ezzy Dawson Jr. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Patrick Johnson 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
7 Manny Montgomery 3 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Mario Hill Jr. 12 1-4 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 0 4
5 Amari Morgan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-27 6-14 10-13 3-9 12 9 8 2 1 1 44
51.9% 42.9% 76.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Aaron Humphrey Jr. 20 3-8 0-1 8-9 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 14
3 Dylan Moles 20 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 7
4 Ron Rutland III 20 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 10
2 Josiah Gustin 13 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 9
1 Joshua Renfro 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
34 Aidan Franks 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Blake Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Luke Carroll 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 3-9 12-15 5-12 17 9 6 2 0 1 47
55.2% 33.3% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia Gwinnett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
19:36 MISS JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by JR,EZZY DAWSON --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRASEN 19:16 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --

19:00 MISS 3PTR by III,RON RUTLAND
REBOUND DEF by JR,EZZY DAWSON --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,JAHIEM 18:52 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --

18:25 MISS JUMPER by MOLES,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

18:19 MISS LAYUP by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,EZZY DAWSON(in the paint) 18:10 8-0 V 8

18:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:49 MISS JUMPER by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

-- REBOUND OFF by RENFRO,JOSHUA
FOUL  by JR,EZZY DAWSON 17:30

17:30 8-1 V 7 GOOD FT by MOLES,DYLAN
17:30 8-2 V 6 GOOD FT by MOLES,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DREW(in the paint) 17:21 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --

17:11 TURNOVER  by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 16:59
REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by III,RON RUTLAND
-- ASSIST  by III,RON RUTLAND

16:53 10-4 V 6
GOOD LAYUP by JR,AARON HUMPHREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 16:28
16:28 BLOCK  by III,RON RUTLAND

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
15:58 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOLES,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by RENFRO,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE(in the paint) 15:41 12-7 V 5

15:26 MISS 3PTR by RENFRO,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

15:12 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
STEAL  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 15:12

15:12 FOUL  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
SUB IN by JR,MARIO HILL 15:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PATRICK 15:12
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRASEN 15:12
SUB OUT by JR,EZZY DAWSON 15:12

15:12 SUB IN by CARROLL,LUKE
15:12 SUB OUT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

MISS 3PTR by JR,MARIO HILL 15:02
-- REBOUND DEF by III,RON RUTLAND

14:29 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOLES,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by RENFRO,JOSHUA

13:55 MISS JUMPER by III,RON RUTLAND
-- REBOUND OFF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

13:52 MISS LAYUP by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JAHIEM --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PATRICK 13:44

13:43 STEAL  by MOLES,DYLAN
13:16 MISS 3PTR by III,RON RUTLAND



REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --
13:04 FOUL  by III,RON RUTLAND

GOOD FT by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 13:04 13-9 V 4
GOOD FT by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 13:04 14-9 V 5

13:04 SUB IN by FRANKS,AIDAN
13:04 SUB IN by RUSSELL,BLAKE
13:04 SUB OUT by III,RON RUTLAND
13:04 SUB OUT by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

SUB IN by MORGAN,AMARI 13:02
SUB OUT by BERRY,JAHIEM 13:02

12:36 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by RENFRO,JOSHUA

12:31 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMARI --
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:16 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by MORGAN,AMARI --

12:00 TURNOVER  by FRANKS,AIDAN
STEAL  by KRAMER,DREW 11:59
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:56 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by KRAMER,DREW --

11:33 18-11 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by MOLES,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by JR,MARIO HILL 11:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,LUKE

11:03 18-14 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RENFRO,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by FRANKS,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATRICK(in the paint) 10:44 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by KRAMER,DREW --

10:19 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,BLAKE(in the paint)
10:00 FOUL  by CARROLL,LUKE
10:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 10:00
SUB IN by JAMES,BRASEN 10:00
SUB IN by JR,EZZY DAWSON 10:00
SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW 10:00
SUB OUT by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PATRICK 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by III,RON RUTLAND
10:00 SUB IN by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
10:00 SUB OUT by MOLES,DYLAN
10:00 SUB OUT by RENFRO,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 09:38
REBOUND OFF by JR,EZZY DAWSON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:38

09:23 20-18 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKS,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,LUKE
09:03 MISS 3PTR by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMARI --
08:44 FOUL  by RUSSELL,BLAKE

MISS FT by JR,EZZY DAWSON 08:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JR,EZZY DAWSON 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
SUB IN by BERRY,JAHIEM 08:44
SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW 08:44
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 08:44
SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMARI 08:44

08:44 SUB IN by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
08:44 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,BLAKE
08:20 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKS,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,LUKE



MISS LAYUP by JR,EZZY DAWSON 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKS,AIDAN

07:42 MISS JUMPER by III,RON RUTLAND
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

07:40 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JR,AARON HUMPHREY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KRAMER,DREW 07:22

07:21 STEAL  by CARROLL,LUKE
FOUL  by JAMES,BRASEN 07:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PATRICK 07:16
SUB IN by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 07:16
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRASEN 07:16
SUB OUT by JR,EZZY DAWSON 07:16

07:07 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by III,RON RUTLAND
TURNOVER  by KRAMER,DREW 06:53
SUB IN by MORGAN,AMARI 06:53
SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW 06:53

06:31 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 06:14 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by JR,MARIO HILL --

05:51 MISS JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,AMARI --
TURNOVER  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 05:45

05:44 STEAL  by FRANKS,AIDAN
05:39 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

STEAL  by JR,MARIO HILL 05:38
TURNOVER  by JR,MARIO HILL 05:24

05:09 23-30 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKS,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

TURNOVER  by MORGAN,AMARI 04:53
04:51 STEAL  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
04:36 MISS 3PTR by FRANKS,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --
MISS LAYUP by JR,MARIO HILL 04:30

04:30 BLOCK  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATRICK(in the paint) 04:27 25-30 H 5

03:56 MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JAMES,BRASEN 03:55
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 03:55
SUB OUT by JR,MARIO HILL 03:55
SUB OUT by MORGAN,AMARI 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by MOLES,DYLAN
03:55 SUB OUT by FRANKS,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

03:14 25-32 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JR,AARON HUMPHREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRASEN 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:27 MISS 3PTR by III,RON RUTLAND

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MANNY(in the paint) 02:09 27-32 H 5

01:47 27-35 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOLES,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by CARROLL,LUKE

TURNOVER  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 01:25
01:25 STEAL  by CARROLL,LUKE
01:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW 01:25
SUB OUT by BERRY,JAHIEM 01:25

01:08 MISS JUMPER by JR,AARON HUMPHREY



REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DREW --
01:02 FOUL  by III,RON RUTLAND

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 01:02 28-35 H 7
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 01:02 29-35 H 6

00:41 MISS JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATRICK --

00:41 FOUL  by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRASEN 00:23 32-35 H 3
ASSIST  by KRAMER,DREW --
FOUL  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 00:06

00:01 MISS JUMPER by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATRICK --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgia Gwinnett Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (IN)
19:30 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 18:55 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by BERRY,JAHIEM --

18:32 35-39 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JR,AARON HUMPHREY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
17:57 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MOLES,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by III,RON RUTLAND

17:10 MISS JUMPER by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --
GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 17:02 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by BERRY,JAHIEM --

16:36 38-43 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by III,RON RUTLAND
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,BRASEN 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
FOUL  by JAMES,BRASEN 16:16

15:57 TURNOVER  by III,RON RUTLAND
MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLES,DYLAN
15:18 38-45 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW 15:05 41-45 H 4
ASSIST  by BERRY,JAHIEM --

14:32 MISS JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

FOUL  by JR,EZZY DAWSON 14:31
14:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:31 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
14:31 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 14:31
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PATRICK 14:31
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRASEN 14:31
SUB OUT by JR,EZZY DAWSON 14:31
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE(in the paint) 14:06 43-47 H 4

13:33 MISS 3PTR by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MANNY --
GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MANNY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:29 45-47 H 2

13:29 FOUL  by MOLES,DYLAN
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 13:29 46-47 H 1

13:10 MISS LAYUP by MOLES,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by III,RON RUTLAND



-- ASSIST  by III,RON RUTLAND
12:45 46-49 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RENFRO,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:26 48-49 H 1
11:57 48-51 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MOLES,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
11:55 MISS FT by MOLES,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATRICK --
SUB IN by JR,MARIO HILL 11:55
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MANNY 11:55

11:44 FOUL  by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by KRAMER,DREW 11:44 49-51 H 2
GOOD FT by KRAMER,DREW 11:44 50-51 H 1
GOOD FT by KRAMER,DREW 11:44 51-51

11:27 MISS LAYUP by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
BLOCK  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 11:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:21 51-53 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUSTIN,JOSIAH(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by JOHNSON,PATRICK 11:07
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PATRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATRICK(in the paint) 11:04 53-53

10:42 MISS JUMPER by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --

10:36 SUB IN by CARROLL,LUKE
10:36 SUB OUT by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
10:31 FOUL  by MOLES,DYLAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PATRICK 10:31 54-53 V 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PATRICK 10:31 55-53 V 2

10:03 55-55 GOOD JUMPER by RENFRO,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by III,RON RUTLAND

MISS 3PTR by JR,MARIO HILL 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

09:22 MISS 3PTR by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DREW --

09:13 FOUL  by RENFRO,JOSHUA
09:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JAHIEM 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

08:49 MISS JUMPER by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,LUKE

08:32 55-58 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by III,RON RUTLAND

MISS 3PTR by JR,MARIO HILL 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

07:48 55-61 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by III,RON RUTLAND
-- ASSIST  by RENFRO,JOSHUA

TURNOVER  by BERRY,JAHIEM 07:29
07:28 STEAL  by CARROLL,LUKE
07:18 55-63 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JR,AARON HUMPHREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE(in the paint) 06:55 57-63 H 6
06:34 MISS 3PTR by III,RON RUTLAND

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARIO HILL --
ASSIST  by JR,MARIO HILL --
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:29 59-63 H 4

05:56 59-65 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOLES,DYLAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOHNSON,PATRICK 05:56

05:56 59-66 H 7 GOOD FT by MOLES,DYLAN
SUB IN by JAMES,BRASEN 05:56
SUB OUT by BERRY,JAHIEM 05:56

05:47 FOUL  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
GOOD FT by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 05:47 60-66 H 6
GOOD FT by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 05:47 61-66 H 5

05:35 TURNOVER  by JR,AARON HUMPHREY



STEAL  by JAMES,BRASEN 05:34
GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW(fastbreak) 05:30 64-66 H 2
ASSIST  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --
FOUL  by JR,MARIO HILL 05:11

05:11 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
05:11 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
04:57 FOUL  by MOLES,DYLAN
04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JR,MARIO HILL(in the paint) 04:47 66-68 H 2
04:47 FOUL  by RENFRO,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by JR,MARIO HILL 04:47 67-68 H 1
04:20 MISS 3PTR by MOLES,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,MARIO HILL --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:14 69-68 V 1
ASSIST  by JR,MARIO HILL --

03:40 69-70 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by III,RON RUTLAND
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRASEN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,LUKE
SUB IN by BERRY,JAHIEM 03:16
SUB OUT by JAMES,BRASEN 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
03:16 SUB OUT by CARROLL,LUKE
02:59 MISS 3PTR by RENFRO,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
FOUL  by JR,MARIO HILL 02:57

02:57 MISS FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:57 69-71 H 2 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
02:45 FOUL  by RENFRO,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by JR,MARIO HILL 02:45 70-71 H 1
MISS FT by JR,MARIO HILL 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
02:45 SUB IN by FRANKS,AIDAN
02:45 SUB OUT by RENFRO,JOSHUA
02:31 70-74 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by III,RON RUTLAND

-- ASSIST  by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,DREW 02:20 73-74 H 1
ASSIST  by JR,MARIO HILL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18

01:47 MISS JUMPER by FRANKS,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

FOUL  by KRAMER,DREW 01:46
01:46 73-75 H 2 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY
01:46 73-76 H 3 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JAHIEM 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTIN,JOSIAH

01:05 MISS 3PTR by FRANKS,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by JR,MARIO HILL 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLES,DYLAN
00:38 73-78 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JR,AARON HUMPHREY(in the paint)

FOUL  by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 00:38
00:38 73-79 H 6 GOOD FT by JR,AARON HUMPHREY

TURNOVER  by JR,MARIO HILL 00:23
SUB IN by MORGAN,AMARI 00:23
SUB OUT by KRAMER,DREW 00:23
FOUL  by BERRY,JAHIEM 00:20

00:20 73-80 H 7 GOOD FT by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
00:20 73-81 H 8 GOOD FT by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by KRAMER,DREW 00:20
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PATRICK 00:20



MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 00:11
REBOUND OFF by CHANEY,DEVONTRE --

00:11 FOUL  by FRANKS,AIDAN
MISS FT by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 00:11
REBOUND OFF by JR,MARIO HILL --
GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,DEVONTRE 00:06 76-81 H 5
ASSIST  by JR,MARIO HILL --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:05
FOUL  by JR,MARIO HILL 00:02

00:02 MISS FT by GUSTIN,JOSIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:02 76-82 H 6 GOOD FT by GUSTIN,JOSIAH


